
ILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST 

MODEL DW- 1368/UT27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 

' ' \ 
\ 

37 \ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 
\ 

\, ~--38 
\ ' \ , -~39 

\ //' 40 
\ / 
\ / 

\ --\ ,,'' .. -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 

.. 

HUT27,,0EVICE (1) "UT27"~1ii ( 1) 1 
Ref. Parts 

No. No. 
1 95330 
2 4441 
3 65460 
4 6269 
5 95333 
6 4351 
7 9932 
8 94084 
9 6038 

10 93499 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

4358 
94070 

346 
542 

5153 
37912 
94491 
4353 
6266 

554 

451 
96358 

1123 
9747 

14 
9744 

96357 
4287 

60175 
10 

6134 
60176 

1230 
63514 
4440 
1222 

95386 
94380 

1459 
94381 

Amt. 
Description gg :5 Reg. 

Tension Release Lever· • · • • • • *-~i-MS · · · 1 
Screw (11164-40 X 16) • • · · · · • • 11:-* ~ • · · · • • · • · 1 
Tension Release Connecting Plate • *-*li- )!1!*61§ • • • • 1 
Guide Screw (5/32-40 X 4) • • · • • • 7f ,f ~-*::! · · · • · · · 1 
Tension Release Connecting Plate Holder*-*1 )l i!l!*Sf&l&M~ • · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 7) • • • • • • • • • 11:-*::! • • • • • • • · · 2 
Screw(ll/64-40X4) • • • • • • • ·11:-*::l • · • • • · • • • • • 1 
Ornamental Thread Tension Release PlateMIPJ *-tfii-t& · · · • · · 1 
Screw (3/16-32 X 2. 2) · • • • • • 11:-*::! • • • • • · · • · · · 1 
Lifter Lever Stop • • • • · • • • • W.:r..if J.IJ'\- .A 1-- v 7° • • • 1 

Screw(9!16-40X5.6) • • • • • • 11:-*~ • • • • • • • • • · · 2 
Presser Foot Lifter Lever • • • • • W.:r.fiif J..IJ'\- • • • • 1 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • · • • T "/ r-. · · · · · 1 
Washer • • • • • • · • • • '1 v V-? • · • · · · · 1 
Screw (3/16-32 X 9) • • • fl:jf-.ry--*::! • • • • 1 

Chain · • · • • · · · · · · · · 1.Ji • • • • • • • • • 1 
Cord Clamp ( cp 3. 4) • • • · • • • :I - I'' ~ 7 ::.-' 7" • · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 7) • • • 11:-*::! • • • • • • • • • • · 1 
Screw(3!16-32X12,11/64-40X13.5) •11:-*Y" • • • • • • • • · 1 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • ? ..y V -v · · · · · · · · 2 

Nut • • • • • • • • • ····Tv"······· ·1 
Air Wiper Bracket • • • • • • • :r. 7 r-; ,f '~l&M~ · · · · 1 
Washer • • • • • • • 
Screw(M4-0. 7X 10) • 
Washer • • • • • • • 
Screw(M3-0.5X 10) • • • • • 
Air Wiper· • • • • • 
Screw(15/64-28X9) • • • • 
Safety Plate Holder· 
Conical Spring Washer • 

· · · · ?vV-? • · · · · · · · 1 • • 11:-*::; • • • • • • • • • • • 1 

· · · ·?~V-?'· · · · · · · ·1 ,(.. ... '\.. 1 
• • • • K~ !:/ • • • • • • • • • • • 
• • • • .:r. 7 fJ ,f .1~ • • • • • • • • • 1 
• • • • 11:-*::; • • • • • • . • • . • 1 

. ~-77"1..1- f--;j\)[1:$( • ••• 1 
• • • • .illi.J'<-* r-; '/ v -\7 • • • • • • • 1 

Screw(9/64-40X5.23) • • • • • • ·11:-*::l • • • • • • • • . • . 1 
Safety Plate • • • • • • 
Screw(3/32-56X3.8) • • • • • • • • Jl::-*Y" • • • • • • • · 
Thread Pull-off Eyelet 
Screw (11/64-40 X 8. 3) • 
Screw(l/8-44X4.8) • • • · 
Thread Pull-off Bar • • • 
Thread Pull-off Block • • 
Screw (9/64-40 X 3) • • • 

• 11:-*::; • • • • 
• J1:.:::f', '!/ • • • • • • . . 

.. *~j.- . .. 
. !hili- 7 .. 0 '/ ~ •• 

.L. • '~ .... ~~v .... 
Thread Pull-off Hook • • • • • • • *-*! j. 7 v ~ · • • · 

• 1 
• 2 

• • 1 
. 2 

• • • 3 
• 1 
. 4 
. 5 

• • 4 

* Ref.No.41 to 55· • • • • See the following page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.... 
l. 

1"'\ 

r-i 
v 
[!J 
l) 
H 
> 
UJ 
0 
" .. 
t'­
N 
f-!. 
:J 
'o 
'o 

' ' \ \ ~f' \ ~ / \ : rA : \ t:~JI !( / ' e , u-\ / _.,~ ·-.,;~;;g; 

\ ~~~-.:\ / \ ?· I»\ / 
\ I ~I., 0) 

~~,- -~\ ~-;-.. ~in·. 1/ / " ~ 7 0 ~.....-- \'\•, i·· ' / • " ~ ~~· 
' Of .a-. ' " , ... : " I : 

o ·.- '.:::i\ ~ \,'\\~ ~' CD pen co~ '<t 1 --~ \ ~-~~-""c ____ ::'_'! __ ;;-~ -=-=,'\,.,), :~~"~:~ 1Z ~ ~ 0 ~; l v=/ ~ -~ 
~=---- . ~ -- ' ' '"' . \ " " " - ' c.:::·- •'"-''' ' ~0 • ' 

'

. . \ \<41 \ \\ \ ~ • . . • / . ~ • ••,\ 'f ,, '\ \ • ~ ,' .. 

~ 
\ ~ -..:; \1 \ \ \ \ \ I .• ••' ®--'<f ,' ,,•• 

~- . \\ ' ' ' ' . = v . .--
- - • •• -1 . ... \ \ \ \ / C') @-. ,' ................ .-

•• \ ' \ \ ' U) : ----

,, • ~ . /-/)) ~ \ ' ' \: • I _ _..-· ·\M~:: . ~· 0 : b~· / ·~<. \ \ \ ' ' d. II) / -~-" / :;) . / /,(\ \ \ \ :: ',, r..;r-'<t ,' _____ ,. 
// , \ /1--;\-~ '-.... \ \ \ I ''l l,----

/ <' .·. \.' ,'\ ' ~ \ \ ~- <::J / ', / \ 

1/ \, . 0 ~:~~/ ·. "~" ·'·~· ' !_\:, \,\ ~~ ''y: \, 
/ \ 0 .. ~· 0 ' \ \ \ / / ',, .... . . ' ' '" '" . ' 0 I • I - <:! .. \ \ \ I '<t- ' ' 

- / ,' \ • . o 0 ' \ \ \ / G '•, 
I I ' ' · ' - · - \ \ I I ' 

/ \ '. ------. / •. \ - . ,_;;,____ \ \ \ / ~4 ~ 

N ... 

I \ \0 I C' \ ,, / 

,' \ ~ ... 1\\ i> \ \ \,' 
= • I ' '• \·<a \ \ ,' ~~ &, 0 ' \ , _________________ _ 

,' ,... ~ ·. ' \ 
I ' \ =~· = = ..i \ \ 

~ 
... ---® ~\ ' • .. •• \ C') -=- ''~ -- .. ' C') .- tiM \~·· -- ', N If, ~ \ ~ " > 

• I' '" I /' \ .. ---------, - ' ' . ---~------ ·~------ f ~/ 0 j ' ,~ \ g,} ~~ 
-\ 

eSl 1 , 0 o \ en ~ I 

N / -------· N \ -~~ / . ~ _____. . " ' . . 
d--· = ---.;.~~1.1 ~ ~ \ ~ I / 

( ·------' ' ~ ' L \ if' 
' \ I 

~---@ \ ~ \1 
CD-\' k_o N W( N 

·· ~;;; 

--------...J 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

/ 

/,' 

, 
I 

I 

,' 
I 

I 
I 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



""""UT27,,DEVICE {12 "UT27";wfi!i { 1} 1 
Ref. Parts Amt. ~ 

.l!L ~ DescriEtion 1=1 £ Reg. gg 
41 94396 Thread Pull-off Bar Holder . ·*~:J.:fifiJY!*6Jt· . . • 1 
42 63515 Thread Pull-off Lever • . . • **i:J. t..o"<- • . . . . • 1 
43 33024 Retaining Ring . . . . . . . . . · :A " v :f 1) ':/ if · • 1 
44 690 Dowel Pin· . . . . . . . . . . . . • * ~ ;). l..O "<-1.1:: ;). t.a ';,/ • . . • 1 
45 94390 Tension Release Adjusting Eccentric**i>tiJl.JJP::J 0 · . . • 1 
46 95334 Swing-proof Spring . . . . . . . . !Mi! > ~B.Jitlj" "<-* • . . . . • 1 
47 1170 Screw (9/64-40 X 12) . . . . . . . ·1.1::-*:::l· . . . . . . . • 1 
48 94433 Thread Pull-off Bar Adjusting Collar :!hii>.PJJi5.7J ?- · . . • 1 
49 1208 Screw (9/64-40 X 5) • . . . . . . . •.U::*:::l• . . . . . . • 1 
50 63076 Swing-proof Spring . . • . . • :!h*l j. •B.Jjt}jr\* • . . • 1 

51 95376 Thread Pull-off Bar Guide • . . . • **~>•Jf ~ ~ • . . • 1 
52 63510 Tension Disc Separator . . . ·:!hii:J.1i· . . . . . . . . • 1 
53 63511 Tension Post Support . . . . . . ·!h~-Ti=?· . . • . . • 1 
54 63512 Tension Post Support Spacer • . . ·!hWM-Ti=?:A~--It· . • 2 
55 94387 Tension Release Shaft • . . . . . ·!hd>q!&f· . . . . . • 1 

* Ref. No.1 to 40 • • • • • See the preceding page. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

,' 

................ """" ..... 
·--

I 
I 
I 

39~ 

'·,, v--16 ~""'''\\UJ> 
----,, ~0--­·--t 

24 

I 
I 
I 
I 

®--43 
1}--44 

25 

22 

'-~ 
23 

,- ...... 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Parts 
No. No. 
1 1091002 
2 10340 
3 10057 
4 10261 
5 10342 
6 389 
7 14120 
8 33104 
9 5038 

10 96355 

11 5650 
12 95335 
13 5108 
14 63610 
15 63607 
16 4353 
17 63606 
18 63609 
19 9984 
20 63608 

21 1227 
22 63545 
23 63546 
24 95336 
25 93491 
26 95337 
27 145 
28 95388 
29 1457 
30 95389 

31 9508 
32 95390 
33 95391 

. 34 6058 
35 356 
36 94356 
37 355 
38 94357 
39 9621 
40 340 

41 95357 
42 95328 
43 95340 
44 5343 

Description 
Trimming Cylinder,Complete Set 
Trimming Cylinder • • • • • • • 
Elbow Connector • • • 

"UT27"~il (2) 

gg ~ 
•• ift~ IJ v IJ ~~ .. <*·H.) • . . *'~ 1) v 1) ::,.; ~·· • • • 
• • .:r.) lnf{ m -=F • • • 
•• ~.::.-)[IJ~.{ 7" ••• 

2 
Amt. 
Reg. 

• • 1 
• 1 

• • 1 

Vinyl Tube(6X4mm) • • • • 
Disc Muffler • • • • • • • • 1:1~1{\..:r. v j. ~ " • • • • . 1 

. • 1 
. 1 
• 1 

. . 1 
• 1 

Spacer • • • • • • • . A~-~ . .... . 

Anti -shock Rubber • • . ~IT =I b. • • • • 

Collar · · · · · • · · · · · ·'b?-· ..... 
Screw(ll/64-40X8) • • • 
Cylinder Bracket • • • • • • 

Screw (M5-0. 8 X 14) • • • ..t.l:* Y" • • • • • • • • • 3 
Trimming Solenoid Support • • • • • '..) v .J .{ l'"l&M~ • • · · 1 
Screw(1/4-28X13) • • • • • • • • • li:*Y" • • · • • • • · · 2 
Switch,Complete Set· • • • • • :A.{::~ 7-~mHMD · · 1 
Switch Support • • • • :A.{ ::~ 7-l&Mt& • • · · · 1 
Screw (9/64-40 X 7) • • • 11:* Y" • • • • • • • • • • • 4 
Switch • • • • • • • • • :A.{ ::~7- • • · • · 1 
Switch Cover • • • • • • • • • :A.{ ::~7-fJJ{,- • • · • 1 
Screw (M2. 3-0.4 X 10) • • • • • • 11:* Y" • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Switch Guide • • • • • • • :A.{ ::~ 7- jf .{ I'" • • · • • 1 

Screw(l/8-44X3.8) • • li:*Y" • • • • • • • • 2 
Synchronizer Positioning Pin • • • ~Y"V 3 7l::o~ • • • • • • • 1 
Synchronizer Cushion • • • • • • • ~ Y" V 3 7 ~::.; l.J ::~ V 3 ::.; • • 1 
Solenoid Return Spring • • • '..) v .J .{ I'"~ V J'<* • • • • • 1 
Collar • • • • • • • • • • • • • • '..) v .J .{ !'" ~ V J{,;t, 1J 7- · · 1 
Solenoid Return Shaft • • • • • '..) v .J .{ !'" ~ V V"" 7 f-. • • • 1 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 7 ':1 }-... • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Plunger Connecting Rod • • • • 7" 7::.; Y""" C ::~ !'" • • • • • • 1 
Screw (11/64-40 X 3. 3) • • • • • ~-* Y" • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Plunger Connecting Rod Pin • • • • 7" 7 ::,.; Y""" C ::~ !'" l::o ~ • • • • 1 

Screw (11/64-40 X 7. 5) • • • • • • • ..t.l:-* Y" • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Solenoid Plunger Locking Piece • • 7""7 ::.;Y""" lEI IJ ..tf:j. • • • • • 1 
Trimming Connector • • • • • • • • )!t!*S*¥~-=F • • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(7/32-32X6) • • • • • • • • • ..t.l:*Y" • • • • • • • • • • • 1 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • -;- ':J " • • • • • • • • • 1 
Trimming Connecting Rod (Right) • • ift~ 1) )!t!*S*¥ (t;) • • • • 1 

Nut • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • T ':1 r-. • • • • • • • 1 
Trimming Connecting Rod (Left) • • • ift~ 1) J!t!~¥-H:ti:) • · • • 1 
Screw(ll/64-40X4. 7) • • • • • jf.{ l'"*Y" • • • • • • 1 

Nut • • • • • • • • • • • • · • 7 ":1 " • • • • • • • • • 1 

Space Ring • • • • • • • 
Looper Thread Take-up • • • 
Trimming Holder Ring • • • 
Screw ( 11/64-40 X 4. 5) • • 

• • • :A~- :A 1) ::_.; ~· • 
• • J[I-J~ift*i'J • 
• • j. :A~ 1) ::.; if • . . . 11:* Y" • • • • • 

• • 1 
. . . . 1 

• 1 
. . . . . . 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 .c.cu T27nDEVICE(3) 
s-~ 

I 
I 

' I • 

9 

' 

r-18 
I 
I 
I 

~17 
' I 
I 
I 

~16 

~15 
' ' ~13: 

I I I 

I r!..c-12 1 

I®.. : 

~(~_114 ! 
II ' 

1: . : 11'~1 r' 

ro~:·~! 
' ' ' 0 : : 

21--w 

22 

'-A ~ 
I 1 

10~ <6r--26 

w---20 

' ' ' ' 

I I 
I I 

~23 
' ' I I 

' ' I I 

~24 
I 

' ' I I 
I I 

I 

I I 

~25 
I 
I 

' I 
I -· 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Parts 
No. No. 
1 94358 
2 338 
3 5526 
4 95342 

- 5 95399 
6 5044 
7 95340 
8 5345 
9 95341 

10 95343 

11 340 
12 94410 
13 5431 
14 94477 
15 94418 
16 94403 
17 94406 

'\ 18 4317 
\.t .-19 94417 

20 5112 

21 5422 
22 95362 
23 94415 
24 95361 
25 94413 
26 94412 
27 5506 
28 541 
29 94405 
30 4440 

~ 

"UT27"~fij (3) 

Description gg =1S 
Lower Knife Carrier Connector • • • ~ j. A .g.;m=F • 
Nut • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • • Tv 1'- • • • • • • • • 
Screw(5/32-40 X 9. 3) • 
Lower Knife Carrier • • 
Lower Knife • • • • • 
Screw(l/8-44 X 2.4) • • 
Trimming Holder Ring 
Screw (11/64-40 X 6.3) 
Upper Knife Carrier • • 
Space Ring • • • • • • 

.I.. • '~ • • • • • .1.1:.-=i' "!,/ • • • . . . . . 
-~:J.A#· ••••• 

••• ·~:J.A·. 
• 1.1:-* '!/ • • • • • • • 
• j. A# 1) :,.; ~· • 
• 1.1:-* '!/ • • • • • 

• • • • _I: )f. .A .g. • • • • • • 
• A~-A 1) ':.1 Jj • • 

3 
Amt. 
Req. 

• • 1 
• • • 1 
. • . 1 

• • 1 
• • 1 

• 2 
• . 1 

. . . 1 
• 1 
. 1 

Nut • • • • • • • • • • • · • • • • Tv J.... • • • • • • • • • 1 
Hexagonal Stop Plate • • • • ~ j. A# A f-. v J'\ • • • • • • 1 
Screw (1/8-44 X 3) • • • • • • 1.1:-* '!/ • • • • • • • • • 1 
Lower Knife Carrier Spring • ~ :J. A #J'<-* • • • • • • • • 1 
Upper Knife Carrier Stopper Washer A f-. v J'\ '7 v V-? • • • • • • 1 
Upper Knife Carrier Stopper (Small) _I: j. A'S A f-. v J'\ (,j,) • • • • 1 
Upper Knife Carrier Stopper (Large) _f:j. A# A f-. v J'\ (.*) • • • · 1 
Screw (118-44 X 4. 8) • • • • • • • • 1.1:-* '!/ • • • • • • • • • • • 2 
Upper Knife • • • • • • • • • • • • _f:j. A • • • • • • • • 1 
Screw(3/32-56X5.5) • • • • • • • •1.1:-*'!/ • • • • • • • • 2 

• 1 
. . • 1 

. 1 
. . 1 
• • 1 
• • 1 

. 1 
• 1 

Stitch Plate Support Bracket • • • tf~1&#1J.5i':17-?'" v f-. • • 1 

Adjusting Screw (3/32-56 X 3) • 
Clamp Spring,Complete Set • • 
Upper Knife Spacer • • • • • • 
Clamp Spring • • • • • • • 
Clamp Spring Counter Plate 
Upper Knife Holder • • • • 
Screw (11/64-40 X 8) • • • • • • • • 1.1:-* '!/ • • • • • • • 

.. *~ ~ '~* ..... .. *~ ~ J'<-*KQJ16Jt •• 
•••• _f::J.Al&MJt •••• 

Washer • • • • • • • • • • • 

Screw(ll/64-40X8.3) • • • • • • ·1.1:-*'!/ • • • • • • • • • • • 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I . "" • - 4 

18 

,-
: 
I 
I 
I 

10~ 

9 

-· ,/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I , 
I , , .-

19 

--

' 
' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
J 

22 

,, 
I ' 
I ', 

' ', 
I ' 
I ', 
I ' 

~17 

~16 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



_ ..... llllr:::::-----==== = = ===================y .:;;. '~!' T rtri' ' d •ew· MJ''JWIP-

Ref. Parts 

~ Na 
1 10073 
2 10108 
3 10264 
4 10261 
5 9 
6 677 
7 669 
8 9960 
Q 13093 

10 6910 

11 10343 
12 10143 
13 10263 
14 10119 
15 10254 
16 10260 
17 10057 
18 1091003 

\1 19 96340 
20 9736 

21 96354 
22 10332 

"UT27"~ffi(4) 

Description m, ;fJ 
Regulator • • • • • • • • · • • v ¥ :J. v- ~ · · 
Hose Connector( q, 8-114) • • • • ;1\-.A.:::L..::.* ~ • 
Connector ( q, 6-11 4) • • • • • :I-*~ ~ · · · · 
V iny 1 Tube ( 6 X 4mm) • • • t.".::- )In'{.{ 7° • • 

Nut • • • • • • • · . . . . . ..,.. '/ " . . . . . . . 
Spring Washer • • • 
Washer • • • • • • • • • • • r-; '"/ v -?' • • • • • • 

Screw (M5-0. 8 X 16) • .L • , • • • l.C. ..::=(' ':,! • • • • • • • 

Regulator Support • 
Wood Screw ( q, 6. 8 X 26) • • *' --. . . . . ::::{..":/ . ... 

4 
Amt. 
Reg. 

• • 1 
• • 1 

• 1 

• • • • 2 
• • 2 

. 2 
• • 2 

• • • . 1 
• • 5 

Electromagnetic Valve· • • • ~m#(~.) · · · · · · • • . 1 

Silencer • • • • • • • • • • • 4f.{ v ~4f • • 2 
Connector( q, 6-PTl/8) • • :I-*~ !J. • • • • • 1 
Seal Plug • • • • • • • • • • • j. ~ 7 7'7 if · • • 3 
Speed Controller • • • • • • .A l:::o- ~:I ~ t- IJ -7 • · • • 1 
Vinyl Tube(4X2.5mm) • • • • t.".::-J[IJ'{.{'j' • • • • 
Elbow Connector • • • • • • • • .r.JvJ.t{~,:P • • • • • • • 5 
Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder,C.Set W.r.tJ.H-~fV 1) ~5'(M!) • • 1 
Cylinder Bracket • • • V 1) ~ ~1&-M~ • • • · 1 
Screw (M4-0. 7 X 6) • • • • • • • • • Jl:-* ~ • • • • • • • • • • · 1 

!-Knuckle· • • • • • • • • • • • • I-;- -y ~ Jll • • • • • • 1 
Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder • • • W.r.flifV 1) ~5' • • • • • • 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.. 5 
I • UUT27,...DEVICE(5) 

7 

4 

10 

'· . df? 
~ .·~·C·( tl '( ".) 

8 

• 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UUT2777DEVICE ~ 5 2 11UT27"~H'[ {5} 5 
Ref. Parts Amt. 

Na ~ Descrietion a ~ Re . pg 

1 3007000 Presser Foot,Complete Set(D) . . • ~.r. (ff:fl) (D) . . . . . . . • 1 
2 4352 Screw (9/64-40 X 11. 3) . . . . . . ·11:-*~· . . . . . . . . 1 
3 532 Washer . • . . . . . . . . . . . ·r:JvV~· . . . . . l 
4 96356 Fabric Guard . . . . . . . . • ;{fjjj"- ~· • . . . . . . . . . 1 
5 3007001 Presser Foot Spring(Left) • . • ~.r.J'{* (ir:) • . . . 1 
6 3007002 Presser Foot Spring(Right) . . . • ~.r.J'{* (t;) . • 1 
7 96359 Stitch Plate(LD-1) . . . . . . . • jf*& (LD-1) • . . 1 
8 96361 Main Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) . . . • ~~ 1) (Jittf) • . • 1 
9 96360 Differential Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) ;W~ 1) (Jflt@') • . . . . . . • 1 

10 94065 Fabric Guide . . . . . • ;{fj jj' -{ ~· • . . . . . . l 

11 1613 Screw(3/32-56X3.1) • . . . . • . ·11:-*~· . . . . . • 2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




